

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4504/2004

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADHAN CHANDRA MISHRA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners did not comply with the Office Report, as ordered by this

Court on 27.11.2006. Even then the Office did not place the matter before the

Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, as ordered by this Court. It appears that the

petitioners had on 1.3.2007 filed an affidavit of service stating that the authorised

person of respondent No. 2 was served with the notice. However, no dasti was

granted to the petitioners.

Thus, it appears that the petitioners have not taken any step so far to

serve notice on respondent No. 2.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an Office Report for default on the petitioners.

r)

(B. Sudheendra Kuma

Registrar